

CUSTOMER UTILITIES TURN-ON AGREEMENT

I understand and agree that the City of Monroe will turn on the utilities at my residence during my absence. I also understand and agree that I am responsible for turning off the valves and switches to all utilities, including but not limited to, all gas appliances, all water faucets, clothes washer, and all electric power switches before utilities are turned on.

The City of Monroe will not be responsible for any damage that may be caused as a result of my being absent or my failure to turn off any valves or switches.

I understand and agree that should there be the need for the City of Monroe to make a second trip because of any valves or switches being left on by me, I will be subject to a \$25 trip charge.

| (Customer's Signature) | (Date) |
|---------------------------------|--------|
| | |
| | |
| | |
| (City of Monroe Representative) | (Date) |